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        April 5, 2018 
      Via E-Filing 
 
Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
 
RE: Docket No.: 20160220-WS; Application for original water and wastewater certificates in 

Sumter County by South Sumter Utility Company, LLC 
 Our File No.: 47206.01 
 
Dear Ms. Stauffer: 
 

South Sumter Utility Company, LLC’s (“SSU”) has revised its service availability charges 
to reflect separate main extension, and plant capacity charges based upon an allocation of two-
thirds to the main extension charge and one-third to the plant capacity charge. Enclosed is a 
schedule reflecting those separate service availability charges. These charges were prepared in 
compliance with Rule 25-30.580, F.A.C., in that at design capacity the contributions-in-aid-of-
construction will not be in excess of 75%, and will not be less than the percentage of facilities and 
plant represented by the distribution and collection systems.  Also enclosed are the Tariff Sheets 
reflecting these revisions.  

 Should you or staff have any questions regarding this response, please do not hesitate to 
give me a call. 
 
        Very truly yours, 
 
        /s/ Martin S. Friedman 
 
        MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN 
        For the Firm 
MSF/ 
cc: Rob Eddy (via e-mail) 
 Trey Arnett (via e-mail) 
 Jennifer Crawford, Esquire (via e-mail) 
 Patti Daniel (via e-mail)  



South Sumter Utility Company, LLC 
Docket No.: 20160220-WS 
Calculation of CIAC Charges 
Main Extension and Plant Capacity Charges 

System Capacity Charge - original filing 

Main Extension Charge: 
Cost of Mains, Hydrants 
ERCs 
Cost per ERC 
Revised Request - Main Extension Charge 

Plant Capacity Charge: 
Cost of Plant excluded above 
ERCs 
Cost per ERC 
Revised Request - Plant Capacity Charge 

Tota l Pla nt for Ca lculation of Charges 
Total Charges Requested 

Water 

$ 1,954 

17,677,315 
8,542 

2,070 
$ 1,315 

8,587,488 
8,542 

1,005 
$ 639 

26,264,803 
$ 1,954 

Sewer 

$ 2,251 

19,523,921 
8,542 

2,286 
$ 1,241 

s 15,879,955 
8,542 

1,859 
$ 1,010 

35,403,876 
$ 2,251 



SOUTH SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY, LLC 
WATER TARIFF 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY POLICY 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 18.0 

Serv1ce Company willmstall all infrastructure and Developer/Customer shall pay such Service Availability 
Charges as set forth here1n 

ROBERT D. EDDY 
ISSUING OFFICER 

CFO 
TITLE 



SOUTH SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY, LLC 
WATER TARIFF 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 19.0 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

Mam Extens•on Charge 
Res1dent1al per ERC .. . . ...... .......... .... .......... ... .... .......... .......... ............................... ....... $ 1,135.00 
All other per gallon .................................. ...... .............. ..... ....................................... $ 13.20 

Plant Capacity Charge 
Residential per ERC .... ............. .......... .............. ....... ...... .... ...... ........ ... .... .. . ...... ........ ... $ 639.00 
All other per gallon............ ............................................................................................. $ 7.4 3 

Meter lnstallat1on Charge 
5/8" X 3/4"... . ........ . 
Other sizes 

EFFECTIVE DATE - May_, 2018 

TYPE OF FILING- Ongmal Certificate 

$ 402.00 
Actual 
Cost 

ROBERT D. EDDY 
ISSUING OFFICER 

CFO 
TITLE 



SOUTH SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY, LLC 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY POLICY 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 17.0 

Service Company will install all infrastructure and Developer/Customer shall pay such Service Availability 
Charges as set forth here1n 

ROBERT D. EDDY. 
ISSUING OFFICER 

CFO 
TITLE 



SOUTH SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY, LLC 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

DESCRIPTION 

Main Extension Charge 

Res1dent1al per ERC 

All others per gallon 

Plant Capacity Charge 
Residential per 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES 

ERC. ... . . .. ..... . ........................................................................... . 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 18.0 

AMOUNT 

$ 1,241.00 

$ 14.43 

$ 1,0 10.00 

All other per gallon. ..................................... ................................................................... $ 11.74 

EFFECTIVE DATE - May _ , 2018 

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate 

ROBERT D. EDDY. 
ISSUING OFFICER 

CFO 
TITLE 




