

Wills | Trusts | Probate | Real Estate | Title Insurance | Closings | Business Law

April 5, 2018 Via E-Filing

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No.: 20160220-WS; Application for original water and wastewater certificates in

Sumter County by South Sumter Utility Company, LLC

Our File No.: 47206.01

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

South Sumter Utility Company, LLC's ("SSU") has revised its service availability charges to reflect separate main extension, and plant capacity charges based upon an allocation of two-thirds to the main extension charge and one-third to the plant capacity charge. Enclosed is a schedule reflecting those separate service availability charges. These charges were prepared in compliance with Rule 25-30.580, F.A.C., in that at design capacity the contributions-in-aid-of-construction will not be in excess of 75%, and will not be less than the percentage of facilities and plant represented by the distribution and collection systems. Also enclosed are the Tariff Sheets reflecting these revisions.

Should you or staff have any questions regarding this response, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Martin S. Friedman

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN For the Firm

MSF/

cc: Rob Eddy (via e-mail)

Trey Arnett (via e-mail)

Jennifer Crawford, Esquire (via e-mail)

Patti Daniel (via e-mail)

South Sumter Utility Company, LLC

Docket No.: 20160220-WS Calculation of CIAC Charges

Main Extension and Plant Capacity Charges

		Water		Sewer		
System Capacity Charge - original filing	\$	1,954	\$	2,251		
Main Extension Charge:						
Cost of Mains, Hydrants	17,	677,315	19	19,523,921		
ERCs		8,542		8,542		
Cost per ERC		2,070		2,286		
Revised Request - Main Extension Charge	\$	1,315	\$	1,241		
Plant Capacity Charge:						
Cost of Plant excluded above	8,587,488		\$15	\$ 15,879,955		
ERCs		8,542		8,542		
Cost per ERC		1,005		1,859		
Revised Request - Plant Capacity Charge	\$	639	\$	1,010		
Total Plant for Calculation of Charges	26,264,803		35	35,403,876		
Total Charges Requested	\$	1,954	\$	2,251		

SERVICE AVAILABILITY POLICY

Service Company will install all infrastructure and Developer/Customer shall pay such Service Availability Charges as set forth herein..

ROBERT D. EDDY ISSUING OFFICER

SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT		
Main Extension Charge Residential per ERC All other per gallon.	\$ 1	1,135.00 13.20	
Plant Capacity Charge Residential per ERC. All other per gallon.	\$ 6	339.00 7.43	
Meter Installation Charge 5/8" x 3/4" Other sizes	\$ Ac	402.00	

EFFECTIVE DATE - May ___, 2018

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate

ROBERT D. EDDY ISSUING OFFICER

> CFO TITLE

SERVICE AVAILABILITY POLICY

Service Company will install all infrastructure and Developer/Customer shall pay such Service Availability Charges as set forth herein.

ROBERT D. EDDY. ISSUING OFFICER

CFO TITLE

SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES

SCRIPTION		OUNT	T
Main Extension Charge			
Residential per ERC	\$ 1	,241.00	
All others per gallon	\$	14.43	
Plant Capacity Charge Residential per ERC.	\$ 1	,010.00	
All other per gallon.	\$	11.74	

EFFECTIVE DATE - May ____, 2018

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate

ROBERT D. EDDY. ISSUING OFFICER